

Date: May 28, 2022

Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE Script Code: 539289 NSE Symbol: AURUM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Earnings Call

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that Earnings Call will be held on **Monday**, **30**th **May**, **2022**.

Bandra East

Listing Department

Mumbai - 400 051.

Bandra Kurla Complex

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

We are enclosing herewith press release titled "Aurum PropTech Limited Q4FY22 & FY22 Earnings Call on 30th May, 2022 at 5:00 PM (IST)".

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Aurum PropTech Limited

Khushbu Rakhecha

Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Aurum PropTech Limited Q4FY22 & FY22 Earnings Call on 30th May, 2022 at 5:00 PM (IST)

Mumbai, 28th May, 2022: Aurum PropTech Limited (BSE: 539289), (NSE: AURUM), is organizing an earnings call for investors and analysts, on Monday, 30th May, 2022 at 5:00 PM (IST). The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the fourth quarter and full year ended FY22 results which was announced on Thursday, 26th May, 2022 followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

The Details of Analyst Call are:

Date: 30th May, 2022

Time (IST): 5:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Dial-in Number: +91 22 6280 1107 / 7115 8008

The number listed above is universally accessible from all networks and all countries

Diamond Pass:

Click here to Join with DiamondPass™ No Wait Time

International Toll-Free Numbers:

USA - 1 866 746 2133 UK - 0 808 101 1573 Singapore - 800 101 2045 Hong Kong - 800 964 448

Management Representation:

Mr. Ashish Deora - Founder and CEO, Aurum Ventures

Mr. Srirang Athalye - President, Aurum Ventures and Director, Aurum PropTech Limited

Mr. Onkar Shetye - Executive Director, Aurum PropTech Limited

Mr. Kunal Karan - CFO, Aurum PropTech Limited

Mr. Hirenkumar Ladva – EVP, Investments, Aurum PropTech Limited

Participants are requested to log in 10 minutes prior to the start of the scheduled call.



About Aurum PropTech:

Aurum PropTech Limited (www.aurumproptech.in) is a listed company with BSE Limited (Scrip code: 539289) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Scrip code: AURUM). It aims to bring transparency, trust and digital transformation in real estate sector through its Integrated PropTech Ecosystem covering Investment and Financing of Assets, Enterprise Efficiency, Customer Experience and Connected Living.

About Aurum Ventures:

Aurum Ventures (www.aurumventures.in) is a new age Real Estate Group with end-to-end capabilities from Acquisition, Design, Execution, Project Management, Property Management, Sales, Leasing and Hospitality. It is bringing digital transformation to real estate sector through its PropTech Ecosystem.

Khushbu Rakhecha Asha Gupta

Aurum PropTech Limited Ernst & Young LLP, Investor Relations

Email: <u>investors@aurumproptech.in</u> Email: <u>asha.gupta@in.ey.com</u>